

Dec 19, 2016, 2:53 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

(Court of Appeals No. 47900-1-II)

SCHNITZER WEST, LLC, a Washington limited liability
company,

Respondent,

v.

CITY OF PUYALLUP, a Washington municipal
corporation,

Appellant,

and

NEIL ARTHUR VAN LIEROP, an individual, and VAN LIEROP
INVESTMENT COMPANY, INC., a Washington company, and VAN
LIEROP BULB FARMS, INC., a Washington Company,

Additional Parties.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW TO THE SUPREME
COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

J. Zachary Lell, WSBA #28744
OGDEN MURPHY WALLACE, PLLC
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500
Seattle, Washington 98164-2008
Tel: 206.447.7000 -- zlell@omwlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

I. IDENTITY OF APPELLANT AND INTRODUCTION1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION3

III. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW3

IV. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

 4.1 Legislative History of Ordinance No. 3067.....4

 4.2 Schnitzer’s LUPA Appeal and Growth Management
 Hearings Board Petition.....7

 4.3 The Court of Appeals’ Decision.8

V. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....9

 5.1 Ordinance No. 3067 Is Not a Land Use Decision Under
 LUPA.....10

 5.2 Ordinance No. 3067 Is Not a Site-Specific Rezone.....12

 5.2.1 Enactment of Ordinance No. 3067 did not result
 from the request of any specific party.....13

 5.2.2 The reach of Ordinance No. 3067 is not confined to
 a specific tract.15

 5.3 Ordinance No. 3067 Is Not Subject to Review Under
 LUPA Because It Is a Legislative Enactment.....16

 5.4 Ordinance No. 3067 Is Appealable Exclusively To the
 Growth Management Hearings Board.17

VI. CONCLUSION.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Adult Entertainment Center, Inc. v. Pierce County</i> , 57 Wn. App. 435, 788 P.2d 1102 (1990).....	17
<i>Berst v. Snohomish County</i> , 114 Wn. App. 245, 57 P.3d 273 (2002).....	16
<i>Bridgeport Way Community Ass’n v. City of Lakewood</i> , CPSGMHB Case No. 04-3-0003	19
<i>Citizens Alliance to Protect Our Wetlands v. City of Auburn</i> , 126 Wn.2d 356, 894 P.2d 1300 (1995).....	16
<i>Durland v. San Juan County</i> , 175 Wn. App. 316, 305 P.3d 246 (2013) ..	12
<i>Harrington v. Spokane County</i> , 128 Wn. App. 202, 114 P.3d 1233 (2005)	17
<i>Horan v. City of Federal Way</i> , 110 Wn. App. 204, 39 P.3d 366 (2002) ..	16
<i>King County v. Central Puget Sound Growth Management Hearings Board</i> , 91 Wn. App. 1, 951 P.2d 1151 (1998).....	18
<i>Kittitas County v. E. Wash. Growth Mgmt. Hr’gs Bd.</i> , 172 Wn.2d 144, 256 P.3d 1193 (2011).....	19
<i>Kittitas County v. Kittitas County Conservation Coalition</i> , 176 Wn. App. 38, 308 P.3d 745 (2013).....	12, 16, 19
<i>Ralph v. Dept. of Natural Resources</i> , 182 Wn.2d 242, 343 P.3d 342 (2014)	12
<i>Raynes v. City of Leavenworth</i> , 118 Wn.2d 237, 821 P.2d 1204 (1992)	16, 17
<i>Samuel’s Furniture, Inc. v. State Dept. of Ecology</i> , 147 Wn.2d 440, 54 P.3d 1194 (2002).....	11
<i>Schnitzer West v. City of Puyallup</i> , CPSGMHB Case No. 14-3-008	7
<i>Schnitzer West, LLC v. City of Puyallup et al.</i> , No. 47900-1-II.....	passim
<i>Spokane County v. Eastern Washington Growth Management Hearings Board</i> , 176 Wn. App. 555, 309 P.3d 673 (2013).....	13
<i>Woods v. Kittitas County</i> , 162 Wn.2d 597, 174 P.3d 25 (2007).....	13
Other Authorities	
PMC 20.10.020	7
PMC 20.46	4, 5, 6, 7
PMC 20.46.005-.015.....	5
WASHINGTON REAL PROPERTY DESKBOOK SERIES: Vol. 5 Land Use Planning (Wash. St. Bar Assoc. 4th ed. 2012).....	5

Rules

RAP 13.4(b) 4, 9, 20
RAP 13.4(d) 3

Statutes

RCW 36.70A..... 18
RCW 36.70A.030(7)..... 18
RCW 36.70A.280..... 19
RCW 36.70A.280(1)(a) 18
RCW 36.70B.020(4) 11, 13, 14
RCW 36.70C..... 1, 3, 4, 9
RCW 36.70C.020..... 12
RCW 36.70C.020(2) 10, 14
RCW 36.70C.020(2)(a)..... 11, 14, 16
RCW 36.70C.030..... 10
RCW 36.70C.030(1)(a)(ii)..... 17
RCW 42.36.030 17
RCW 58.17.020(9)..... 15
